2022*   –   –   n/a   n/a   n/a

2023   560,903   172,373   5   Vesting period ends on 31 December 2026   –

* No performance fee was earned during 2022 and the fee assessment period was extended to 2023.
 80% of the fees earned was settled on 17 January 2024 by an issuance of 172,373 new shares at 260.32p per share, and the remaining 20% will be settled

following publication of this annual report.

   Annual Report   Financial Statements continued   85

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Share-based Payment Sensitivity Analysis

Performance fee period to   31 December   31 December
   2021  2022 and 2023

End date for clawback period   31 December   31 December
   2024   2026

As at 31 December 2023   %   %

Company cumulative NAV returns   a   30.0   9.5

Cumulative index returns   b   28.1   8.3

Overperformance   (1+a)/(1+b)–1   1.5   1.1

Impact on the Company’s profit after tax for the year ended 31 December 2023, if the
Company’s overperformance changes by:

   31 December   31 December
In relation to performance fee period   2021  2022 and 2023

Percentage   £’000   £’000

–10%   166   –

–5%   166   –

–1%   –   (18)

+1%   –   224

+5%   –   224

+10%   –   224

5. Taxation

   Year to 31 December 2023   Year to 31 December 2022

   Revenue   Capital   Total   Revenue   Capital   Total

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Corporation tax   –   –   –   –   –   –

Overseas withholding tax   49   –   49   77   –   77

Tax charge in respect of the
current year   49   –   49   77   –   77

Notes to the
Financial
Statements
Continued

86   Annual Report   Financial Statements continued

Notes to the
Financial
Statements
Continued

5. Taxation continued
Current taxation
The taxation charge for the year is different from the standard rate of corporation tax in
the UK of 23.5% (2022:19.0%). The differences are explained below:

   Year to   Year to
   31 December   31 December